FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Havard to Reengrossed House Bill No. 527 by Representative Havard

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, line 12, change "two" to "ten"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 7, line 20, change "one year" to "three years"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 7, line 22, change "one year" to "three years"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 7, delete lines 27 through 29, and on page 8, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the
- 9 following:
- "the right to inspect all records the TNC is required to maintain. The inspection and audit shall take place at a time and place in the state determined by the department."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, line 5, after "complaint" delete the period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- and delete lines 6 through 8 and insert "at a time and place in the state determined by the
- 15 department."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 8, line 17, change "Local assessment" to "TNC"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 8, line 18, after "A." and before "A" insert the following:
- 20 "The department shall assess a TNC fee and administer the distribution of
- 21 TNC fees in accordance with Subsection D of this Section."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 8, line 18, change "local assessment" to "TNC"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 8, line 27, change "<u>local assessment</u>" to "<u>TNC</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 9, line 5, change "local assessment" to "TNC"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 9, line 7, change "state" to "department" and change "local assessment" to "TNC"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 9, line 9, change "local assessment" to "TNC"
- AMENDMENT NO. 13 7
- 8 On page 9, line 11, change "local assessment" to "TNC"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 10 On page 9, line 17, after "E." insert "(1)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 9, line 20, after "Section" and before the comma "," insert "including any third-12
- 13 party audit report as provided for in Subsection F of this Section"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 9, line 21, after "department" insert a comma "," and "another public body, or a 15
- 16 local governmental subdivision"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 9, line 23, after "court order" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and 18
- 19 "except nothing in this Paragraph shall be construed to prevent the department from allowing
- a representative of a local governmental subdivision of the state to inspect a third-party audit 20
- 21 report in accordance with Subsection F of this Section"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 23 On page 9, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
- 24 "(2) Notwithstanding any contrary provision of law, all permits issued to a
- TNC by a governmental entity, all correspondence and documents exchanged 25
- between a TNC and a governmental entity, and all contracts between a TNC and a 26 27
- governmental entity shall be a public record and shall be subject to disclosure in
- accordance with the Public Records Law except that in the absence of a valid 28 29 subpoena, any information maintained by a TNC pursuant to R.S. 45:214 and
- 30 obtained by the department or other governmental entity shall remain confidential."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 32 On page 9, line 26, change "local assessment" to "TNC"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 34 On page 10, line 10, after "overpayment." insert the following:
- 35 "To the extent that an audit is requested by the department and completed by
- a TNC, a representative of a local governmental subdivision of the state may request 36

1	to inspect a copy of the third-party audit report, including any conclusions regarding
2	underpayment or overpayment as provided for in this Subsection, and the department
3	shall grant that request."

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 21

5 On page 11, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

6	"§227. Applicability; conflicts
7	The provisions of Part C of this Chapter shall supercede any provision
8	of this Part deemed to conflict with Part C of this Chapter, and all requirements of
9	Part C of this Chapter, specifically including R.S. 45:201.5 and all provisions relative
10	to jurisdiction, liability, permitting, maintaining insurance, and prohibiting an
11	advance limitation of liability shall remain in full force and effect. Any provision
12	or agreement contrary to the requirements of Part C of this Chapter shall be null and
13	void."